## **2022 SEASON MEMBERSHIP**

To be completed by all drivers or passengers age 16 and older

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION and WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION OF RAUSCH CREEK OFF-ROAD PARK, LLC, RAUSCH CREEK OFF-ROAD PARK HOLDINGS, LLC, RAUSCH CREEK OFF-ROAD PARK LAND, LLC, RAUSCH CREEK LAND, LP, RCMS INVESTMENTS, LP, RAUSCH CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK, LLC, RAUSCH CREEK DEVELOPMENT, LLC, RAUSCH CREEK COAL MINING, LCC, RAUSCH CREEK GAS, LP, B & L OFFROAD DEVELOPMENT, LLC, and RAUSCH CREEK POWERSPORTS, LLC

NAME			
ADDRESS		710	DUONE
			PHONE
DRIVER'S LICENSE NUM	IBER AND STATE		<del></del>
OFF ROAD VEHICLE INFORMATION	Year/Make/Model		License Plate
TOW RIG VEHICLE INFORMATION	Year/Make/Model		License Plate
EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION NAME	and PHONE NUMBER		
PLEASE STATE MEDICAL CONDITIO	NS AND/OR ALLERGIES:		
Rausch Creek Off-Road Park Land, L	LC, (hereinafter "RCOPL") and	Rausch Creek Indust	reek Off-Road Park, LLC (hereinafter "RC4X4"), b rial Park, LLC, (hereinafter "RCIP"); the premises , do hereby covenant and agree as follows:
and that has been extensively logged over, st	trip mined, deep mined, and that the last strip mines and mine workings. I ack	Premises contain many ot knowledge the risks inhere	consist in large part of land that is mountainous in topograph ther hazards which may include but not be limited to roadwa ent in such hazards and further acknowledge the risks inheren
risk of serious injury, including permanent di	sability and death, and severe social a	and economic losses which	activities upon the Premises and that such activities involve a may result not only from my own acts, omissions or be other risks not known to me or reasonably foreseeable at
			that may be present in my entry upon and use of the Premise to my person or property while upon the Premises, including
assistance from RC4X4, I authorize RC4X4's e recover my vehicle even if such recovery ma	employees to render or exercise whate y further damage or destroy my vehic	ever recovery techniques, le. However, notwithstan	ading and related activities upon the Premises, if I ask for procedures or assistance they deem necessary to try and ding anything to the contrary herein, I understand and all costs associated with the towing or recovery of my vehicle
indemnify and hold harmless RC4X4, RCIP, at LLC, Rausch Creek Land, LP, RCMS Investmen LP, B & L Offroad Development, LLC, and Rau assigns, from any and all claims, suits, demar expenses, including but not limited to, claim use of the Premises or areas appurtenant the interpreted solely in accordance with the law I HAVE READ AND U	nd RCOPL, and Rausch Creek Off-Road hts, LP, Rausch Creek Industrial Park, L usch Creek Powersports, LLC, and their nds, obligations, actions, cause of actions is for personal injury, permanent disale ereto. This waiver and release docum ws of Pennsylvania and jurisdiction for	d Park, LLC, Rausch Creek ( LC, Rausch Creek Develop r officers, directors, limite ons, rights or damages rig bility, death or property d nent and any rights, duties any claims shall be exclus is FULLY AND COMPL	es, successors, and assigns, to release, waive, discharge, Off-Road Park Holdings, LLC, Rausch Creek Off-Road Park Lanment, LLC, Rausch Creek Gas d and general partners, agents, employees, successors and hts or damages, litigation expenses, attorneys fees, costs and amage arising from or in any way related to my entry upon a and obligations hereunder shall be governed by and ively in the courts of Schuylkill County, Pennsylvania.  ETELY AND INDICATE THE SAME BY
			TO ABIDE BY, THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF
RC4X4. Member grants RC4X4 peri RC4X4 for their website and in pron		tos of the undersigne	ed Member and such images may be used by
DATE:			
	SIG	NATURE	
	NA	ME (PRINT)	